

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 9, 2024

4:00 PM

ZOOM MEETING

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89075310635?pwd=NUtPbzM5NCtIWmVqT2ZLSUFBL3BmUT09

Or

Dial by your location 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 890 7531 0635 Passcode: 581836

- A. Approval of the March 2024 meeting notes
- B. Planning Board Referral Updates
 - o Prinz & Swiss (Mansakenning Drive area) project update.
 - o Margot Lulick 383 Morton Road. Installation of heat pumps.
- C. Annual Historic Preservation Award Update
- D. Handbook for Property Owners and Town Administrators Update
- E. HAPAC Representative at Planning Board Meetings to Present Reports
- F. New/Other Business



Resource Links

- A. Town of Rhinebeck/Dutchess County
 - a. HAPAC Webpage
 - b. TOR Planning Board Proposal Submission Archaeology Reports Repository
 - c. <u>Dutchess County GIS Applications (includes Parcel Access, Historic Resource Survey</u> Viewer, Aerial Access, other links)
 - d. Dutchess County Historical Society
 - e. Town of Rhinebeck Historical Society
 - f. Starr Library (Town of Rhinebeck)
 - g. Morton Memorial Library and Community House

B. Other

- a. Cornell Preserve Net
- b. Preservation League of New York State
- New York State Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation (SHPO)
 Preservation Office links to CRIS, CLG, Archeology, Technical assistance and more
- d. National Park Service (NPS)
- e. National Park Service Preservation Briefs
- f. National Park Service Standards and Guidelines
- g. National Park Service Federal Historic Preservation Tax Credit Information
- h. The National Trust for Historic Preservation
- i. National Main Street Program
- j. New York State Main Street Program
- k. Hudson River Valley Heritage
- I. Saratoga Springs Preservation Foundation